APPENDIX lll : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020"

By Provider Type
Provider De Otio Provide e AB ACLA

DR OF OSTEOPATH MED (IND & GP) 19 19 13 12 24 5
PHYSICIAN (IND & GP) 20 144 688 528 713 182
SCHOOL BSED HEALTH CTR (IN-ST) 38 3
FED QUALIFIED HLTH CTR (IN-ST) 72 5 8
NURSE PRACTITIONER (IND & GP) 78 186 325 228 185 84
RURAL HLTH CL(PROV-BSE)(IN-ST) 79 5 7
RURAL HLTH CL(INDEPEND)(IN-ST) 87 17
CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST 93 2

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 94 45 46 2 41

Source: MARS Data Warehouse - Provider Registry, June 26, 2020

Yncludes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

’Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with multiple provider types.

Medicaid Managed Care Transparency Report | July 2021

-1



APPENDIX Ill : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020"

By Provider Taxonom

Group | Classification ‘ Taxonomy ‘ ABH ‘ ACLA ‘
Behavioral Health & Social Service Providers | Counselor 101Y00000X 1
Behavioral Health & Social Service Providers | Social Worker 1041C0700X 1
Dental Providers | Dentist 122300000X 1
Dietary & Nutritional Service Providers | Nutritionist 133NN1002X 1
Dietary & Nutritional Service Providers | Dietitian, Registered 133V00000X 1 1
Emergency Medical Service Providers | Emergency Medical Technician, Basic 146N00000X 1
Nursing Service Providers | Registered Nurse 163W00000X 1 1 3
Nursing Service Providers | Registered Nurse 163WG0000X 1
Nursing Service Providers | Registered Nurse 163WP0808X
Nursing Service Providers | Registered Nurse 163WW0101X 1
Other Service Providers | Specialist 174400000X 4 5 1 8
Group | Multi-Specialty 193200000X 1 5
Group | Single Specialty 193400000X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Allergy & Immunology 207K00000X 1 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Anesthesiology 207LA0401X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Dermatology 207N00000X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Emergency Medicine 207P00000X 6 9 2
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Emergency Medicine 207PP0204X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207Q00000X 54 320 241 317 96
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207QA0000X 1 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207QA0505X 2 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207QG0300X 3 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207QH0002X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Family Medicine 207QS0010X 1 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207R00000X 59 207 209 299 67
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RB0002X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RC0O000X 1 8 5 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RE0101X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RG0100X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RG0300X 1 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RH0002X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RHO003X 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207R10200X 2 6
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RN0300X 1 1
Medicaid Managed Care Transparency Report | July 2021 -2




Group | Classification

‘ Taxonomy

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RP1001X 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Internal Medicine 207RS0012X 1 3 1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Obstetrics & Gynecology 207V00000X 3 1 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 208000000X 5 159 72 95 21
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080A0000X 7 3 5

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080N0001X 2

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080P0201X 1 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080P0204X 1 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080P0208X 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Pediatrics 2080P0214X 1 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Preventive Medicine 2083X0100X 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Psychiatry & Neurology 2084P0800X 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Radiology 2085R0001X 1

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Surgery 208600000X 2

Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | General Practice 208D00000X 5 18 12 10 4
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians | Hospitalist 208M00000X 4 2 2
Respiratory, Developmental, Rehabilitative and Restorative Service Providers | Occupational Therapi225XP0200X 1

Technologists, Technicians & Other Technical Service Providers | Specialist/Technologist, Pathology |246QM0706X 1

Agencies | Community/Behavioral Health 251500000X 1

Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261Q00000X 1 4
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QF0400X 1 5 5
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QH0100X 2
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QM1300X 1
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QP2300X 4 2
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QR1300X 1 5 15
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QS1000X 1
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities | Clinic/Center 261QU0200X 1

Hospitals | General Acute Care Hospital 282N00000X 1 2
Hospitals | General Acute Care Hospital 282NC0060X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Physician Assistant 363A00000X 34 29 2 27
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Physician Assistant 363AMO0700X 12 8 15
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Physician Assistant 363AS0400X 3 9 2
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363L00000X 36 65 44 46 53
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LA2100X 16 6 2 4
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LA2200X 6 15 3 2 6
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LC1500X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LF0000X 129 210 167 128 47
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LG0600X 1 1 2
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LN0000X 3 1

Medicaid Managed Care Transparency Report | July 2021 -3



Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LN0005X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LP0200X 5 11 25 6

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LP0222X 1 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LP0808X 3 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LP2300X 3 5 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LS0200X 1 2

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LW0102X 4 2 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LX0001X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Practitioner 363LX0106X 1 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Clinical Nurse Specialist 364SA2200X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Clinical Nurse Specialist 364SC2300X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Clinical Nurse Specialist 364SF0001X 1 3 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Nurse Anesthetist, Certified Registered367500000X 1

Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers | Advanced Practice Midwife 367A00000X 1

Student, Health Care | Student in an Organized Health Care Education/Training Program 390200000X 13 9 1 23
ota A 804 /

Source: MARS Data Warehouse - Provider Registry, June 26, 2020

Yncludes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

%Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with multiple taxonomies.

Medicaid Managed Care Transparency Report | July 2021 -4



APPENDIX Il : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020"

By parish
Parish

Acadia
Allen
Ascension
Assumption
Avoyelles
Beauregard
Bienville
Bossier
Caddo
Calcasieu
Caldwell
Cameron

Catahoula
Claiborne
Concordia
Desoto

East Baton Rouge
East Carroll
East Feliciana
Evangeline
Franklin
Grant

Iberia
lberville
Jackson
Jefferson
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
Lafourche
LaSalle
Lincoln
Livingston
Madison
Morehouse

Source: MARS Data Warehouse Provider Registry, June 26, 20201

Parish
(ofeT [}

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ABH ACLA HB LHCC UHC ‘

2
1

37
15

37

17

104

20

P WR RN

1

13
6
44
10
12
2
4
20
93

47

N N0 W N>

127

12

[&)]

27
12

161

7
8
17
20
8
4
4
12
23

37

o A~ WW

105

&~ 0Bk~ 0w

215

19
11
15
6
19
11
6
32
71
49
4
3

15
4
12
3
114

18
15

27
19
22
184

Yncludes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

%Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with locations in multiple parishes.

4
4
9

NS FNN

21
15

L S I )

38

(6]

60

13

P R ON

Medicaid Managed Care Transparency Report | July 2021

Parish

Natchitoches
Orleans
QOuachita
Plaguemines
Pointe Coupee
Rapides

Red River
Richland
Sabine

St Bernard
St Charles

St Helena

St James

St John

St Landry

St Martin

St Mary

St Tammany
Tangipahoa
Tensas
Terrebonne

Union

Vermilion

Vernon
Washington
Webster

West Baton Rouge
West Carroll

West Feliciana
Winn

Texas Counties
Mississippi Counties
Arkansas Counties

Parish

code  PABH  ACLA
35 1 7
36 30 112
37 18 82
38 1 4
39 2 7
40 7 35
41 2
42 6 13
43 1
44 1
45 3 19
46 3
47 5
483 2 12
49 7 21
50 1 15
51 16
52 11 72
53 10 50
54 2 3
55 11 30
56 1 7
57 1 12
58 1 5
59 4 15
60 3 12
61 11
62 5
63 2
64 3
90
91 5
92

TOTAL?| 390 | 1,381

HB

6
140
56
26
6
36
2
4
5
29
44
3

8
30
15
12
25

105
68

7
37

5
10

5
29

8
11

5
1,467

LHCC UHC
8 1
121 34
59 12
8
7 1
35 14
2
6 2
11 3
8 3
16 3
12
2
32 2
20 3
14 3
70 22
37 9
4
19 2
7
17 3
3 2
17 1
14 1
5
3
3 1
10
1 1
5
1
1,409 350

-5



