# APPENDIX III : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020<sup>1</sup>

## **By Provider Type**

Provider Description	Provider Type	ABH	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC
DR OF OSTEOPATH MED (IND & GP)	19	19	13	12	24	5
PHYSICIAN (IND & GP)	20	144	688	528	713	182
SCHOOL BSED HEALTH CTR (IN-ST)	38					3
FED QUALIFIED HLTH CTR (IN-ST)	72				5	8
NURSE PRACTITIONER (IND & GP)	78	186	325	228	185	84
RURAL HLTH CL(PROV-BSE)(IN-ST)	79				5	7
RURAL HLTH CL(INDEPEND)(IN-ST)	87					17
CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST	93			2		
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	94	45	46		2	41
	Total <sup>2</sup>	394	1,072	770	934	347

Source: MARS Data Warehouse - Provider Registry, June 26, 2020

<sup>1</sup>Includes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

<sup>2</sup>Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with multiple provider types.

### APPENDIX III : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020<sup>1</sup>

#### By Provider Taxonomy

Group   Classification	Taxonomy	ABH	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC
Behavioral Health & Social Service Providers   Counselor	101Y00000X	1	ĺ			
Behavioral Health & Social Service Providers   Social Worker	1041C0700X					1
Dental Providers   Dentist	122300000X					1
Dietary & Nutritional Service Providers   Nutritionist	133NN1002X	1				
Dietary & Nutritional Service Providers   Dietitian, Registered	133V00000X	1	1			
Emergency Medical Service Providers   Emergency Medical Technician, Basic	146N00000X					1
Nursing Service Providers   Registered Nurse	163W00000X	1		1		3
Nursing Service Providers   Registered Nurse	163WG0000X					1
Nursing Service Providers   Registered Nurse	163WP0808X		1			
Nursing Service Providers   Registered Nurse	163WW0101X		1			
Other Service Providers   Specialist	174400000X	4	5		1	8
Group   Multi-Specialty	193200000X				1	5
Group   Single Specialty	193400000X					1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Allergy & Immunology	207K00000X	1	1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Anesthesiology	207LA0401X		1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Dermatology	207N00000X		1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Emergency Medicine	207P00000X	6	9	2		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Emergency Medicine	207PP0204X		1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207Q00000X	54	320	241	317	96
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207QA0000X		1			1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207QA0505X		2		1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207QG0300X		3		1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207QH0002X				1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Family Medicine	207QS0010X			1		1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207R00000X	59	207	209	299	67
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RB0002X				1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RC0000X	1	8	5		1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RE0101X			1		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RG0100X				1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RG0300X		1		1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RH0002X				1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RH0003X	1				
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RI0200X	2	6			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RN0300X	1	1			

Group   Classification	Taxonomy	АВН	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RP1001X		1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Internal Medicine	207RS0012X		1		3	1
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Obstetrics & Gynecology	207V00000X		3	1	1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	208000000X	5	159	72	95	21
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080A0000X		7	3	5	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080N0001X		2			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080P0201X		1		1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080P0204X		1	1		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080P0208X		1			
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Pediatrics	2080P0214X		1	1		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Preventive Medicine	2083X0100X				1	
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Psychiatry & Neurology	2084P0800X			1		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Radiology	2085R0001X	1				
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Surgery	208600000X			2		
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   General Practice	208D00000X	5	18	12	10	4
Allopathic & Osteopathic Physicians   Hospitalist	208M00000X	4	2		2	
Respiratory, Developmental, Rehabilitative and Restorative Service Providers   Occupational Therap	225XP0200X			1		
Technologists, Technicians & Other Technical Service Providers   Specialist/Technologist, Pathology	246QM0706X	1				
Agencies   Community/Behavioral Health	251S00000X		1			
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261Q00000X		1			4
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QF0400X			1	5	5
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QH0100X					2
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QM1300X					1
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QP2300X		4			2
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QR1300X		1		5	15
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QS1000X					1
Ambulatory Health Care Facilities   Clinic/Center	261QU0200X			1		
Hospitals   General Acute Care Hospital	282N00000X		1			2
Hospitals   General Acute Care Hospital	282NC0060X	1				
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Physician Assistant	363A00000X	34	29		2	27
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Physician Assistant	363AM0700X	12	8			15
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Physician Assistant	363AS0400X	3	9			2
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363L00000X	36	65	44	46	53
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LA2100X	16	6	2		4
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LA2200X	6	15	3	2	6
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LC1500X		1			
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LF0000X	129	210	167	128	47
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LG0600X		1		1	2
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LN0000X	3	1			

Group   Classification	Taxonomy	АВН	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LN0005X	1				
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LP0200X	5	11	25	4	6
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LP0222X	1		1		
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LP0808X	3	1		1	
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LP2300X	3	5	1	4	
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LS0200X		1			2
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LW0102X	4	2	1		
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LX0001X			1		
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Practitioner	363LX0106X		1	1		
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Clinical Nurse Specialist	364SA2200X	1				
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Clinical Nurse Specialist	364SC2300X	1				
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Clinical Nurse Specialist	364SF0001X	1	3	1		
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Nurse Anesthetist, Certified Register	ec 367500000X		1			
Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers   Advanced Practice Midwife	367A00000X	1				
Student, Health Care   Student in an Organized Health Care Education/Training Program	390200000X	13	9	1		23
	Total <sup>2</sup>	423	1,154	804	941	432

Source: MARS Data Warehouse - Provider Registry, June 26, 2020

<sup>1</sup>Includes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

<sup>2</sup>Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with multiple taxonomies.

Parish	Parish Code	ABH	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC	Parish	Parish Code	ABH	ACLA	НВ	LHCC	UHC
Acadia	01	2	13	7	19	4	Natchitoches	35	1	7	6	8	1
Allen	02	1	6	8	11	4	Orleans	36	30	112	140	121	34
Ascension	03		44	17	15	9	Ouachita	37	18	82	56	59	12
Assumption	04		10	20	6		Plaquemines	38	1	4	26	8	
Avoyelles	05	3	12	8	19	4	Pointe Coupee	39	2	7	6	7	1
Beauregard	06		2	4	11	4	Rapides	40	7	35	36	35	14
Bienville	07		4	4	6	1	Red River	41		2	2	2	
Bossier	08	3	20	12	32	7	Richland	42	6	13	4	6	2
Caddo	09	37	93	23	71	21	Sabine	43	1	5	5	11	3
Calcasieu	10	15	47	37	49	15	St Bernard	44	1	6	29	8	3
Caldwell	11	1	4	3	4	1	St Charles	45	3	19	44	16	3
Cameron	12		2	3	3		St Helena	46		3	3	12	
Catahoula	13	2	3	4	15	2	St James	47		5	8	9	
Claiborne	14		8	9	4	1	St John	48	2	12	30	5	2
Concordia	15		7	5	12	2	St Landry	49	7	21	15	32	2
Desoto	16		2	6	3	1	St Martin	50	1	15	12	20	3
East Baton Rouge	17	37	127	105	114	38	St Mary	51		16	25	14	3
East Carroll	18		4	3			St Tammany	52	11	72	105	70	22
East Feliciana	19	3	12	8	4		Tangipahoa	53	10	50	68	37	9
Evangeline	20		6	4	18	4	Tensas	54	2	3	7	4	
Franklin	21	2	6	5	15	1	Terrebonne	55	11	30	37	19	2
Grant	22		2	4			Union	56	1	7	5	7	
Iberia	23	17	27	14	27	4	Vermilion	57	1	12	10	17	3
Iberville	24	1	12	24	19	5	Vernon	58	1	5	5	3	2
Jackson	25	1	1	5	22	2	Washington	59	4	15	29	17	1
Jefferson	26	104	161	215	184	60	Webster	60	3	12	8	14	1
Jefferson Davis	27	1	4	1	8	1	West Baton Rouge	61		11	11	5	
Lafayette	28	20	70	47	72	13	West Carroll	62	5			3	
Lafourche	29	4	22	44	16	8	West Feliciana	63		2	2	3	1
LaSalle	30	1	4	4	5		Winn	64		3	3	10	
Lincoln	31	1	7	8	2	2	Texas Counties	90				1	1
Livingston	32	3	38	53	20	9	Mississippi Counties	91		5		5	
Madison	33	1	2	3	7	1	Arkansas Counties	92			5	1	
Morehouse	34	1	8	8	7	1		TOTAL <sup>2</sup>	390	1,381	1,467	1,409	35

#### APPENDIX III : Contracted primary care providers with closed panels July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020<sup>1</sup>

Source: MARS Data Warehouse Provider Registry, June 26, 20201

<sup>1</sup>Includes only providers with a location in Louisiana or within a border county.

<sup>2</sup>Includes duplicative counts of individual providers with locations in multiple parishes.